31 OCTOBER 2018

NEWS RELEASE
ANZ FULL YEAR 2018 RESULT

ANZ today announced a Statutory Profit after tax for the Full Year ended 30 September 2018 of
$6.40 billion, flat on the comparable period and a Cash Profit1 on a continuing basis of $6.49 billion,
down 5%. ANZ’s Common Equity Tier 1 Capital Ratio was 11.4% up 87 basis points (bps). Return on
Equity decreased 67 bps to 11.0% with Cash Earnings per Share down 4% to 223.4 cents (continuing).

Actions taken since 2016 to simplify the business and reduce cost, position ANZ well to meet the
immediate challenges facing the industry.

The Final Dividend is 80 cents per share, fully franked, bringing the Full Year Dividend to 160 cents.

Group Financial Information

Earnings ($m) FY18 FY17 Movement

Statutory Profit After Tax  6,400 6,406 0%

Cash Profit  (including discontinued operations) 5,805 6,938 -16%

Cash Profit (continuing basis) 6,487   6,809 -5%

   Profit before credit impairment & tax 9,966   10,849   -8%

   Earnings per share (cents) 223.4   232.7 -4%

   Return on equity  11.0% 11.7% -67bps

   Return on average assets 0.72% 0.78% -6bps

Fully Franked Dividend per share (cents) 160 160 -

Credit Quality FY18 FY17 Movement

Total credit impairment charge as a % of average GLAs 0.12% 0.21% -9bps

New impaired assets 2,108 3,212 -34%

Balance Sheet ($b) FY18 FY17 Movement

Gross Loans and Advances (GLAs) 608.4 584.1 +4%

Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs) 390.8 391.1 0%

Customer Deposits 487.3 467.6 +4%

Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio (CET1) 11.4% 10.6% +87bps

CET1 Ratio Internationally Comparable Basel 32 16.8% 15.8% +100bps

Other FY18 FY17 Movement

Full time equivalent staff (including discontinued) 39,924 44,896 -11%

1 All financials on a Cash Profit Continuing Basis with Growth Rates compared to Full Year 2017 unless otherwise stated
2 CET1 Internationally Comparable Basel 3 aligns with APRA’s Information Paper: International Capital Comparison Study, 13 July 2015

CEO COMMENTARY

ANZ Chief Executive Officer Shayne Elliott said:  “The actions taken in recent years to simplify our
business have allowed us to reduce cost, rebalance capital and better remediate issues. This places
ANZ in a stronger position to meet the challenges facing the industry.

“Retail banking in Australia faced strong headwinds with housing growth slowing and borrowing